

AGENDA REQUEST & STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: January 11, 2023

SUBJECT: Adoption of Board Order No. 2023-006 directing the La Pine Rural Fire Protection District to comply with the Deschutes County Ambulance Service Plan and Chapter 8.30 of the Deschutes County Code

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Move approval of Order 2023-006 directing the La Pine Rural Fire Protection District to comply with the Deschutes County Ambulance Service Plan and Chapter 8.30 of the Deschutes County Code.

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Following an investigation, and upon recommendation of the Ambulances Service Area (ASA) Advisory Committee, the Board ordered that La Pine Fire cure ongoing violations of Deschutes County Code Chapter 8.3 and the ASA Plan.

BUDGET IMPACTS:

None

ATTENDANCE:

Legal